
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
April 2023
Saturday, April 1

I pulled my children from school for fear they would say something 
Christian, and I would be imprisoned or killed. Pray for us in our 
isolation. Afghanistan

Sunday, April 2
Seek the Holy Spirit’s guidance for SAT-7’s five-year project to help 
women and girls in the Arab world enjoy the freedom and dignity they 
deserve as people made in God’s image.

Monday, April 3
Praise God for the recent SAT-7 Lebanon Church Unity Event. Pray it 
leads to fruitful partnerships between SAT-7 and the churches.

Tuesday, April 4
Give thanks that SAT-7 TÜRK and SAT-7 ARABIC programs are sharing 
encouragement, resource information, and hope with survivors of recent 
earthquakes. 

Wednesday, April 5
Ask God to give each SAT-7 counselor the right words to help every 
inquirer.

Thursday, April 6
Pray for adequate health care for injured Turkish and Syrian earthquake 
survivors.

Friday, April 7
Good Friday
Pray SAT-7 viewers will be overwhelmed with gratitude for the sacrifice 
Christ made to pay the penalty for their sins.

Saturday, April 8
Pray for my country, so rich with Christian heritage now mostly 
forgotten. Pray people find their path to their true God. Türkiye  

Sunday, April 9
Easter
Sing praises for Christ’s resurrection and the hope it brings to His 
followers.

Monday, April 10
Pray that the program Why Is That? (SAT-7 KIDS) will help children 
cope in biblical ways with traumatic events they experience. 

Tuesday, April 11
Pray for MENA viewers who have never met a Christian. Ask the Holy 
Spirit to help them understand the Gospel presented on SAT-7 channels 
and websites.

Wednesday, April 12
Give thanks for SAT-7’s quickly expanding ministry through smart 
phones.

Thursday, April 13
Ask for God to comfort those in the MENA who are imprisoned for their 
faith.

Friday, April 14
I am from a non-Christian background. Following the path of the 
Lord Jesus is fascinating but hard in a hardline society without a 
church. Pray for me to find fellowship. Algeria

Saturday, April 15
Ask God to console mothers who lost children in the earthquakes. 
Syria
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Sunday, April 16
Rejoice with members of Orthodox Christian churches who celebrate 
Easter today.

Monday, April 17 
Praise God for His provision of SAT-7’s corporate headquarters in 
Nicosia, Cyprus. 

Tuesday, April 18
Support in prayer the SAT-7 TÜRK staff who are collecting clothing and 
food and sending them to churches in their earthquake-hit home areas.

Wednesday, April 19
Give thanks that SAT-7 staff members are adapting programs quickly to 
viewers’ changing needs.

Thursday, April 20
“The prayer of a righteous person is powerful and effective.” (James 
5:16) Give thanks for those who pray regularly for SAT-7. 

Friday, April 21
A lot of people have lost hope for a peaceful life. Ask God to have 
mercy on them. Lebanon

 
Saturday, April 22

If we see even something like water moving in a bottle, we feel 
terrified of another earthquake. Pray we get over this trauma. Syria

Sunday, April 23
Pray the church services SAT-7 ARABIC broadcasts from Egypt, 
Lebanon, and Algeria will help isolated MENA Christians feel a part of 
the worldwide Church.

Monday, April 24
Pray for Audience Relations team members to have compassion 
and wisdom as they counsel viewers who have suffered abuse or 
persecution.

Tuesday, April 25
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide staff members of SAT-7’s six support offices 
in the USA, Canada, U.K., Europe, Brazil, and Hong Kong.

Wednesday, April 26
Over 500 have been killed and 20,000 arrested in Iran’s crackdown on 
those protesting restrictions and brutality. Pray for freedom to come to 
that country.

Thursday, April 27
Give thanks for SAT-7 Ministry Partners. They help provide tools for new 
believers to strengthen their faith.

Friday, April 28
I met Jesus because of SAT-7 ARABIC and SAT-7 KIDS. Pray God 
will use you to guide others as you led me. Egypt

Saturday, April 29
At 4:00 this morning agents came and took my uncle because he 
had gone out on the streets (protests). Pray to stop the killing of 
innocent people wanting freedom. Iran

Sunday, April 30
Ask that the SAT-7 PARS program Principles of Faith will help people in 
crisis hold on to hope in the Lord.
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